(27,483,106) (10,601,608)

77,294 29,816
(301 ,564) 116,328

(511) 197
(619,280,994) 238,887,643

9,622 (3,712)
(912,655) 352,057
867,023 (334,454)

(24,331 ,579) 9,385,907
(291 ,567) 112,472
(149,599} 57,708

(30,676} 11,833
(42,388) 16,351

(36,239,530) 13,979,399
(27,141,805) 10,469,951

(376,006) 145,044
(66,894,775) 25,804,659

(1 ,281 ,379) 494,292
7,287,618 7,287,618

SYSTEM
AVERAGE PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1 ,223,226,880
SHORT TERM DEBT 89,021,082
PREFERENCE STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,459,918
COMMON EQUITY 1,180,193,578
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 620,550,625
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (41,080,963)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 5,520,392

TOTAL 3,210,889,857

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,177,789,818
SHORT TERM DEBT 164,271,716
PREFERENCE STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,097,084
COMMON EQUITY 1 ,204, 770,094
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 678,514,396
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (41,862,365)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 4,844,i94

TOTAL 3,321 ,423,282

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
May, 2013

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,092,752,690 (413,372,136) 0 679,380,554
73,131,580 (27,664,592) 0 45,466,988
87,543,543 (33, 116,424) 0 54,427,119
35,504,736 (13,430,915) 0 22,073,821

1,060,402,966 (401 '134,715) 0 659,268,251
561,073,355 (212,245,729) 0 348,827,626
(37,143,519) 14,050,843 0 (23,092,676)

0 0 0 0
4,528,570 (1 ,713,091) 0 2,815,479

2,877,793,921 (1 ,088,626,759) 0 1,789,167,162

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 ,046,398,906 (390,955,963) 0 655,442,943
139,613,726 (52,162,534) 0 87,451,192
87,065,926 (32,529,605) 0 54,538,321
34,927,173 (13,049,504) 0 21,877,669

1 ,084,425,150 (405,163,343) 0 679,261,807
613,957,843 (229,387,166) 0 384,570,677
(37,879,414) 14,152,521 0 (23,726,893}

0 0 0 0
4,003,807 (1 ,495,904j 0 2,507,903

2,972,513,117 (1, 110,591,498) 0 1,861,921,619

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

37.97 4.86 1.85 4.86 1.85 4.86 1.85
2.54 0.39 0.01 0.39 0.01 0.39 O.D1
3.04 6.33 0.19 6.33 0.19 6.33 0.19
1.23 3.09 0.04 3.09 0.04 3.09 0.04

38.85 9.25 3.41 10.25 3.78 11.25 4.15
19.50
(1.29)
0.00
0.16 7.00 O.D1 7.47 0.01 7.94 O.D1

100.00 % 5.51 % 5.88% 6.24 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

35.20 4.97 1.75 4.97 1.75 4.97 1.75
4.70 0.27 0.01 0.27 0.01 0.27 0.01
2.93 6.33 0.19 6.33 0.19 6.33 0.19
1.18 2.24 0.03 2.24 0.03 2.24 0.03

36.48 9.25 3.37 10.25 3.74 11.25 4.10
20.65
(1.27)
0.00
0.13 7.~2 0.01 7 61 0.01 8.10 O.D1

100.00 % 5.36 % 5.72 % 6.09%

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC- Debt)
T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC -Other

Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC- Debt)
T.I.E. Without AFUDC

189,375,367